February 24, 2020

Ms. Abigail Versyp

Single Family & Homeless Programs Director

Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs
Office of Colonia Initiatives

221 East 11" St.

Austin, Texas 78711
Email:_abigail.versyp@tdhca.state.tx.us

Re:  Community Action Agency Self-Help Center Program, Contract No. 7216013
Contract Amendment / Budget Amendment / Performance Statement Amendment # 1

Dear Ms. Versyp:

The County of Webb is submitting the enclosed proposed Contract Amendment for TCDP Contract #
7126013 to propose necessary changes to the performance statement and program budget.

This proposed amendment is requesting to reduce the number of homes under the Reconstruction
activity from nine (9) homes to five (5) homes. These changes are necessary in order to meet the
budgetary challenges. The newly adopted SHC Program Rule has increased the maximum allowed
cost per reconstruction and new construction home to $75,000 and $60,000 for rehabilitation homes.
These proposed changes will not change the Environmental Assessment for this contract. Your
favorable review of this request will be sincerely appreciated.

Should you need any additional documentation or information concerning this request, please feel
free to call Mr. James Flores at (956) 523-4605.

Sincerely,

Tano E. Tijerina
Webb County Judge



